

Sr. No. 1

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: (INCOMPETE) Cr No. 1751/2025

Nitin Malhotra and Anr.

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- None.

Vs

Arya Pratinidhi Sabha

.....Respondent(s)

Through :-

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER
04.08.2025**

Registry has pointed out certain deficiencies in the instant file.

Same be removed within a period of one week.

List on 11.08.2025.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
04.08.2025
Mihul