

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**Case: CR No. 28/2025
CAV No. 603/2025**

Nitin Malhotra and Ors.

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Vikas Mangotra, Advocate

Vs

Arya Pratinidhi Sabha J&K

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Rakesh Chargoira, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Sahil Singh, Advocate

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

ORDER
06.03.2026

Pleadings are complete.

List this matter for final hearing **on 09.04.2026**, with liberty to make a
mention.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU
06.03.2026
Mihul