

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CR No. 28/2025

Nitin Malhotra & Anr.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Vikas Mangotra, Advocate

Vs

Arya Pratinidhi Sabha, J&K

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Rakesh Chagotra, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Sahil Singh, Advocate
Ms. Nazia Fazal, Advocate vice
Mr. Deewakar Sharma, Dy. AG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

**ORDER
(21.04.2026)**

1. This Court directs the Assistant Director (Dev), Department of Industries and Commerce, Jammu to appear in person along with the record relating to Certificate of Registration **No. 99 of 1968** dated **16.10.1968** in terms whereof registration of the Society came to take place.
2. A copy of this order be provided to Ms. Nazia Faza, Advocate appearing vice Mr. Deewakar Sharma, learned Dy. AG for the Directorate of Industries and Commerce, Jammu for compliance at the end of the Assistant Director (Dev), Jammu.
3. List in continuation on **04.05.2026**.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
21.04.2026**
Sneha