

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CR No. 28/2025

Nitin Malhotra & Anr.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Vikas Mangotra, Advocate

Vs

Arya Pratinidhi Sabha, J&K

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Deewakar Sharma, Dy. AG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
(04.05.2026)

1. Sh. Jatinder Pal Singh, Assistant Director, Industries and Commerce, has come up with the original record of the Society known as Arya Pratinadhi Sabha, J&K.
2. The record is retained for the sake of perusal and is to be returned on next date of hearing.
3. The presence of above named official is dispensed with for the time being.
4. List in continuation on **19.05.2026**.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
04.05.2026
Sneha